FED VOTE
Stab

The next federal election will be held in October. Using a 1-to-10 scale, where 10 means you are completely certain you will vote and 1 means you are completely
certain you will NOT vote, how likely are you to vote in the upcoming federal election?

Quebec

Atlantic

Base: All respondents 3108 386 341 307 1112 657 305
Weighted 3108 416 350 194 1195 744 209
. X 2241 317 269 135 833 527 160
10 -Completely certain | will vote/l already voted
72% 76% 7% 70% 70% 71% 7%
D
195 23 14 11 82 53 11
9 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5%
146 10 8 16 75 34 3
8 5% 2% 2% 8% 6% 5% 1%
ABF ABF
83 6 7 10 38 18 4
7 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%
A
50 8 4 2 16 19 2
6 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
134 10 20 4 60 31 8
5 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4%
22 10 0 1 8 2 0
4 1% 2% - 0 1% 0 0
BDE
21 6 3 1 3 8 0
3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% -
D
19 5 1 1 4 5 5
2 1% 1% 0 0 0 1% 2%
D
155 16 16 12 60 39 12
1- Completely certain | will not vote 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%
42 4 8 1 16 8 4
Don't Know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Sigma 3108 416 350 194 1195 744 209
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2582 350 292 162 989 614 174
T3B 83% 84% 83% 83% 83% 83% 83%
2436 340 284 146 915 580 171
T2B 78% 82% 81% 75% 77% 78% 82%
174 21 16 13 64 43 16
B2B 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8%
195 27 20 14 67 51 16
B3B 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8%
8.9 9 9 8.8 8.9 8.8 8.9
Mean

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KILIM/N/OIP - Q/RISIT - UIVIWIXIYIZ - alblc - dfe - f/g/h/i Overlap formulae used. *
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FED VOTE
Stab

Detailed Tables

How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day?

REGION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic
Base: Decided Voters Leaners 2685 335 301 261 964 559 265
Weighted 2639 361 304 168 1024 614 168
1548 235 184 101 501 352 85
Absolutely certain/l already voted 59% 65% 61% 60% 58% 57% 51%
F
691 76 75 43 282 167 48
Fairly certain 26% 21% 25% 26% 28% 27% 28%
158 20 13 7 61 45 12
Not very certain 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7%
29 0 1 2 13 11 2
Not at all certain 1% 0 0 1% 1% 2% 1%
212 30 31 15 77 40 20
(Dk/INs) 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 12%
Si 2639 361 304 168 1024 614 168
'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2239 311 259 144 874 518 133
T2B 85% 86% 85% 86% 85% 84% 79%
187 20 14 9 74 56 14
B2B 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 9%

small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE
Stab

Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve,
somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?

REGION

Detailed Tables

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic
Base: All respondents 3108 386 341 307 1112 657 305
Weighted 3108 416 350 194 1195 744 209
292 40 13 10 126 81 22
Strongly approve 9% 10% 4% 5% 11% 11% 10%
B B B B
1096 140 86 43 461 266 100
Somewhat approve 35% 34% 24% 22% 39% 36% 48%
BC BC BC ABCE
649 85 66 42 214 207 36
Somewhat disapprove 21% 20% 19% 22% 18% 28% 17%
ABDF
1024 146 185 95 383 166 49
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 53% 49% 32% 22% 24%
EF ADEF ADEF E
47 4 1 4 11 25 2
(Dk/Ns) 2% 1% 0 2% 1% 3% 1%
BD
s 3108 416 350 194 1195 744 209
'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1388 180 98 53 587 347 122
T2B 45% 43% 28% 27% 49% 47% 58%
BC BC BC ABCE
1673 231 251 137 596 372 85
B2B 54% 56% 72% 71% 50% 50% 41%
F ADEF ADEF

small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE

Stab

Detailed Tables

Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected this year. Other people say
that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these stateme

REGION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

Base: All respondents 3108 386 341 307 1112 657 305
Weighted 3108 416 350 194 1195 744 209

Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves 1136 128 71 43 488 308 98
re-election 37% 31% 20% 22% 41% 41% 47%
B ABC ABC ABC

Ti ¢ ther federal 0 tak 1879 280 272 149 668 406 104
ime for another federal party to take over 0% 7% 8% 7% 6% 51% 50%

DEF ADEF DEF
93 8 7 2 39 31 7

(Dk/Ns) 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3%
. 3108 416 350 194 1195 744 209
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE Detailed Tables

Stab

Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

REGION

Ontario Quebec Atlantic
Base: All respondents 3108 386 341 307 1112 657 305
Weighted 3108 416 350 194 1195 744 209
898 85 55 27 410 246 75
Justin Trudeau 29% 20% 16% 14% 34% 33% 36%
ABC ABC ABC
817 105 177 90 290 111 44
Andrew Scheer 26% 25% 50% 47% 24% 15% 21%
E ADEF ADEF E
657 120 76 33 280 106 43
Jagmeet Singh 21% 29% 22% 17% 23% 14% 20%
CE E E
262 67 19 16 110 39 12
Elizabeth May 8% 16% 5% 8% 9% 5% 6%
BCDEF E
154 16 8 14 52 54 9
Maxime Bernier 5% 4% 2% 7% 4% 7% 4%
B BD
109 0 0 0 0 109 0
Yves-Francgois Blanchet 4% - - - - 15% -
ABCDF
211 23 16 13 54 79 26
(Dk/Ns) 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 11% 13%
ABD ABD
S| 3108 416 350 194 1195 744 209
'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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